ETAS ID: TM589575

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shenzhen KAIBOZE Technology Co., Ltd.		07/28/2020	limited company (ltd.): CHINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	XINYI XINGHUA TRADING CO., LTD.
Street Address:	2/F, LIANGXIANWEN HOUSE, HUAIDE MID. RD, CHIDONG TOWN, XINYI
City:	MAOMING, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Entity Type:	limited company (Itd.): CHINA

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6095910	MENGMIAN

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: atkins1711@gmail.com

**Correspondent Name:** Chen Kaixiang

Address Line 1: 1156 S Saint Paul St.

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chen Kaixiang
SIGNATURE:	/Chen Kaixiang/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=MENGMIAN 6095910 doa SINGED#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007011 FRAME: 0957

900561838

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas _	Shenzhen KAIBOZE Technology Co., Ltd	
14.4	(name of assignor)	
Of <u>C206, A</u>	Anjunda Storage Mansion, No.29 Jinhua Road, Fubao Community, Fubao St. Futian Dist.,	
<u>Shenzhen</u>	스트 프로젝트 사용 경영 등을 보고 있는 것이 되었다. 그런 경영 등을 보고 있는 것이 되었다. 그런	
	e de la	
Owns tradema	ark registration# $6095910$ ,	
	RAMANIA IN A SAMBANA A PARAMANA A Baramana a paramana a p	
	얼마를 모르는 모르는 이 사람들은 그를 보는 것이 하는 그들이 이 말을 때 말을 했다.	
Word Mark	MENGMIAN .	
	얼마를 하는 사람들은 내내가 하루를 들고 있다. 그리고 하는 그리고 하는 사람들은	
Whereas	XINYI XINGHUA TRADING CO., LTD	
	(name of assignee)	
Of 2/F, LIA	NGXIANWEN HOUSE, HUAIDE MID. RD, CHIDONG TOWN, XINYI, MAOMING, GUANGDONG (address)	<u>3</u>
Now therefore consideration, the Assignee hor and assigns, the registrations, to of the business	demark application and/or registration, together with the benefit of any use of the the Assignor, and the goodwill of the business relations to the Trademark and to the ces associated with it, to hold unto the Assignee absolutely.  In consideration of the payment of certain assets and for good and valuable the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and ereby agree as follows:  In consideration of the payment of certain assets and for good and valuable the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and ereby agree as follows:  In consideration of the payment of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and ereby agree as follows:  In consideration of the payment of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and ereby agree as follows:  In consideration of the payment of certain assets and for good and valuable the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and ereby agree as follows:  In consideration of the payment of certain assets and for good and valuable the receipt of the Assignor and the receipt acknowledged, the Assignor and ereby agree as follows:  In consideration of the payment of certain assets and for good and valuable the receipt of the Assignor and the receipt acknowledged, the Assignor and ereby agree as follows:  In consideration of the payment of certain assets and for good and valuable the receipt of the Assignor and the receipt acknowledged, the Assignor and ereby agree as follows:  In consideration of the payment of certain assets and for good and valuable the receipt of good and valuable the ereceipt of good and valuable the receipt of good and valuable	
(Signature of as	Saixiang  Date of Execution July 28.202  Representative	Ò

TRADEMARK REEL: 007011 FRAME: 0958

**RECORDED: 07/31/2020** 

Name and Title of signatory if assignor is a corporation